

## NCC-050794-21 Statistics on FOIR/DSAR 2 year period

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under The Freedom of Information Act, please see below in response.

Hi, for my research how can I obtain the following data please.

1) The number of FOI requests for a 24 months period for the latest recorded 24 months period sample.

I do not need a specific 24 months ending in a particular year/month I would be happy for a latest/ish 24 month sample please.

Could this include FOI's in total including numbers of those completed, numbers of those, those still in process and numbers of those rejected

Total FOI's 01/05/2019 - 31/05/2021 = 2458 Completed = 2237 Open = 59 Exempt/Rejected = 162

2) The number Subject Access Requests for a 24 months period for the latest recorded 24 months period sample.

Hopefully a sample corresponding to number of FOI request above in 1)

I do not need a specific 24 months ending in a particular year/month I would be happy for a latest/ish 24 month sample please.

Could this include SARS in total including numbers of those completed, numbers of those, those still in process and numbers of those rejected ?

Total DSAR Enquiries 01/05/2019 - 31/05/2021 = 1062 Completed = 451 Open = 35 Rejected/ No ID = 576

3) Contact details of Notts CC FOI centre

Email = [foi@nottsc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottsc.gov.uk) or via our public website on <https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/freedom-of-information/submit>

Correspondence address is;  
Freedom of Information  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall  
West Bridgford  
Nottingham  
NG2 7QP  
Or by telephone on; 0115 9772788

We trust this now resolves your enquiry. Where we have not been able to provide details we expect that this information is not held by Nottinghamshire County Council at this time.

We suggest all requesters search under our publication scheme in advance of requesting information under the freedom of information act.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords. i.e. care / home etc.

If you are unhappy with the service or data you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk) .

Kind Regards  
Complaints and Information Team  
Nottinghamshire County Council